Decision No. 54045

## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
POZAS BROS. TRUCKING CO., a corpora-)
tion, for a certificate of public )
convenience and necessity to operate)
as a highway common carrier.

Application No. 36069

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Pozas Bros. Trucking Co., having filed a petition for reconsideration of Decision No. 53372, and the Commission finding that public convenience and necessity require that such petition be granted as hereinafter set forth,

Now Therefore, it is ordered that Appendix A of Decision No. 53372, in Application No. 36069, is amended by incorporating therein First Revised Page 1, First Revised Page 2 and Original Page 3.

Commissioner & Jay did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

Commissioners

First Maised Page 1 Cancels Original Page 1

Appendix A

Pozas Bros. Trucking Co. (Corporation)

Pozas Bros. Trucking Co., a corporation, by the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted in the decision noted in the margin, is authorized to transport the following commodities:

ALUMINUM, VIZ.:
Bars

AUTOMOBILE PARTS OR ACCESSORIES, VIZ.: King bolts or king pins

BRASS, BRONZE OR COPPER, VIZ.: Bars

BUILDING METAL WORK, INCLUDING ROOF TRIMMINGS
OR GUTTERING OR VENTILATORS, VIZ.:
Building sheet metal work as described in Item
No. 7465 of Western Classification No. 75, Cal.
P.U.C. No. 8, George H. Dumas, Agent, on the
issue date thereof.

CARRIERS, SHIPPING, VIZ.: Reels, wire

CONDUITS, PIPE, SMOKESTACKS, TUBING OR FITTINGS, OTHER THAN CLAY, CONCRETE OR EARTHEN, VIZ.: Cocks or valves

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES OR EQUIPMENT, OR PARTS NAMED, VIZ.:

Bases, generator or motor
Circuit breakers or switches
Controllers or controller parts
Fluorescent lamp ballasts
Generators or motors, or parts thereof
Junction boxes
Switchboards or switchboard parts
Transformers or transformer parts

HARDWARE, VIZ.:

Clevises
Hardware, as described in Items Nos. 23017, 23020
and 23030 of Western Classification No. 75, Cal.
P.U.C. No. 8, George H. Dumas, Agent, on the
issue date thereof.
Laminations, sheet steel
Nails or spikes

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Decision No. 54045 , Application No. 36069.

Pozas Bros. Trucking Co. (Corporation)

IRON OR STEEL, VIZ.:
Bars
Beams
Blanks, stampings or unfinished shapes
Castings
Forgings
Nails or spikes
Plate or sheet

MACHINERY OR MACHINES OR PARTS NAMED, VIZ.:
Bearings
Can closing, header or seamer machines
Chain and sprocket drive (sprocket chains
and sprockets)
Gears
Grading or road making implements or parts thereof
Machinery or machines, as described in Item No.31890
of Western Classification No. 75, Cal. P.U.C. No. 8,
George H. Dumas, Agent, on the issue date thereof,
and Supplement No. 48 thereto.

Parts, machine, machinery, army tractor tank, traction engine or tractor, as described in Item No. 31910 of Western Classification No. 75, Cal. P.U.C. No. 8, George H. Dumas, Agent, on the issue date thereof.

Parts. turbine

Parts, turbine
Shafting or shafts
INTS PAINT MATERIAL OF

PAINTS, PAINT MATERIAL OR PUTTY, VIZ.:
Lacquers
Paints
Varnishes

PLASTIC MATERIALS, SYNTHETIC, AND RELATED ARTICLES, NOT NAMED IN OTHER MORE SPECIFIC GROUPS, VIZ.: Laminated plastics

RUBBER, ARTIFICIAL, GUAYULE, NATURAL, NEOPRENE OR SYNTHETIC, VIZ.:
Tire tubes
Tire, pneumetic

MISCELLANEOUS COMMODITIES, VIZ.:
Boxes, fibreboard, without wooden frames
Cloth or tape, insulating
Coiled or spiral wire springs
Compounds, cleaning scouring or washing
Meters, electric
Pipe or tubing, iron or steel
Wire, copper, iron or steel

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Decision No. 54045, Application No. 36069.

Appendix A

between:

- (1) All points and places within the San Francisco Territory as described in Appendix B hereof.
- (2) San Francisco Territory, on the one hand, and Los Angeles Territory, on the other hand, each as described in Appendix B hereof.

This authority does not include the right to render service to, from or between points intermediate to such territories or to render service between points within the said Los Angeles Territory.

End of Appendix A

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. Decision No. 54045 , Application No. 36069.